Adding An Allocation Code

12/20/2024 4:06 pm EST

From the settings page you have the ability to add an allocation code if you are at administrator status. Below are
the step-by-step guidelines for adding an allocation code starting from the login page.

Step 1: Log In: Log in into SIPS.
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Step 2: Settings: Click on the settings button located on the right-hand side of your screen.
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Step 3: Allocation Codes: Click on the Allocation codes button on the right-hand side of the screen.
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Step 4: Add Allocation Code: Click on the green Add Allocation Code underneath the Allocation Code List heading.
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Allocation Id Code Color Default %  Maximum % Risk level Replace With Id Combining Allocation Codes
10903 none | sel] 0.00 500 n/a v 0
10904 nonqual ma 000 10:00] |[7va - o }“‘u” can merge one allocation code into another code by doing the
mom following
10908 Qualified | sell 0.00 10.00 n/a a 0 LE] 1. Find the id of the code you would like to keep which is located at the left
10906 green Sell 0.00 10.00 n/a v 0 Del side of the code. ! _
10908 |red [ s 200 10.00 e o r g nggw[‘rgf;g into the "Replace with id" field of the code you would like to
10909 safe Sell 0.00 10.00  Fixed Interest v 0 B 3 ;resssave
10910 risk | S| 0.00 10.00  Aggressive v [ [  Allof the allocation codes on accounts using the “remaved® code will be
10911 Fixed Intefest Sell 0.00 10.00  Fixed Interest v [ changed to use the ‘replace with' code.
10912 Indexed Alnuity Sell 0.00 10.00  Indexed Annuity v 0
10913 Conservafie sel] 0.00 10.00  Conservative ~ [
10914 Moderatelf Conservative el 0.00 10.00  Moderately Conservative v 0
10915 Moderate Sell 0.00 10.00 Moderate v 0
10916 Moderatelf Aggressive /:I 0.00 10.00 Moderately Aggressive v 0 D
10917 Aggressiv | 5] 0.00 10.00  Aggressive v 0
- il
Step 5: Code: Enter in Code Name.
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Allocation Id Code Color Default %  Maximum % Risk level Replace With Id Combining Allocation Codes
10903 none | [sel 0.00 500 n/a v 0
10904 non Qual -[j 0.00 10.00 n/a e 0 :‘c::: can merge one allocation code into another code by doing the
ollowing:
10905 Qualified -D 0.00 10.00 n/a ¥ 0 B 1. Find the id of the code you would like to kesp which is located at the left
10906 green ‘Sel 0.00 10.00 n/a ~ 0 (]  sideof the code
7] 2. Enterthis id into the "Replace with id" field of the code you would like to
| P! ¥y
10008 red sl 0.00 10.00 n/a v 0 el lbnleg
10909 safe 'Sel 0.00 10.00  Fixed Interest v 0 (] 3 Presssave.
10910 risk -D 0.00 10.00  Aggressive o 0 D All of the allocation codes on accounts using the “removed* code will be
10911 Fixed Interest Sell 0.00 10.00  Fixed Interest v 0 changed to use the ‘replace with" code.
10912 Indexed Annuity 56l 0.00 10.00  Indexed Annuity ~ 0
10913 Conservative sel| 0.00 10.00  Conservative v 0
10914 Moderately Conservative '5el 0.00 10,00 Moderately Conservative v 0
10915 Moderate | 58 0.00 1000 Moderate v 0
10916 Moderately Aggressive 5el 0.00 10.00  Moderately Aggressive v 0 bel]
10917 | [Sel 0.00 10.00  Aggressive ~ 0
0 P ol

Step 6: Sel: Select a color.
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Allocation Id Code Color Default %  Maximum % Risk level Replace With Id Combining Allocation Codes
10903 none | [5el] 0.00 500 n/a v 0
10904 |non qual [ 5l 0.00 1000 [n/a 5 0 ;fncuuﬁ;::;\ygeone allocation code into another code by doing the
10905 |Qualffied | [sel] 0.00 10.00] |n/a ¥ Ll [ 1. Findthe id of the code you would ke to keep which is located at the eft
10906  green 54| 0.00 1000 n/a ~ 0 B side of the code. )
10908 red -D 0.00 1000 n/a xR 0 E‘ 2. Enter this id into the "Replace with id" field of the code you would like to
be removed.
10909 safe el 0.00 10.00 | Fixed Interest v 0 [ 3 press save.
10910 risk | [sel 0.00 10.00 | Aggressive v 0 EE]  anof the allocation cades on accounts using the ‘removed” code will be
10911 Fixed Interest B 0.00 1000 Fixed Interest v 0 changed to use the replace with code
10912 Indexed Annuity Sell 0.00 10.00  Indexed Annuity ~ 0
10913 Conservative el 0.00 10.00  Conservative v 0
10914 Moderately Conservative E] 0.00 10.00  Moderately Conservative ~ 0
10915 Moderate | 5] 0.00 10.00  Moderate v 0
10916 Maderately Aggressive Sell 0.00 10.00  Moderately Aggressive ~ 0 el
10917 Aggressive 0.00 10.00 | Aggressive M 0
12370 Very Aggressive 0 (Del
. o/.
Step 7: Default %: Select default percentage.
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Allocation Id Code Color Default %  Maximum % Risk level Replace with Id Combining Allocation Codes
9
10903 | none | sdl] 0.00 500 n/a v 0
10904 non Qual [ el 0.00 1000 n/a = Y f‘(ou‘?:)r:a:gmerge one allocation code inta ancther code by doing the
wi

10905 Qualified -D 0.00 10.00 n/a ~ 0 \:I 1. Find the id of the code you would like to keep which is located at the left
10906 green 0.00 10.00 n/a ~ [ (Del] side of the code.
10908 red -\:‘ 0.00 10.00 | n/a . 0 \:‘ 2. Enter this id into the "Replace with id* field of the code you would like to

be removed
10909 safe sell 0.00 10.00  Fixed Interest v 0 [ 3. presssave.
10910 risk -\:| 0.00 10.00 Aggressive e 0 D All of the allocation codes on accounts using the “removed” code will be
10911 Fixed Interest Sell 0.00 10.00  Fixed Interest v 0 changed to use the ‘replace with" code.
10912 Indexed Annuity sel| 0.00 10.00 | Indexed Annuity v 0
10913 Conservative & 0.00 1000  Conservative v 0
10914 Moderately Conservative Sel] 0.00 10.00 | Moderately Conservative 0
10915 Moderate | [5el] 0.00 10.00  Moderate v [}
10916 Moderately Aggressive Sell 0.00 10.00,  Moderately Aggressive v 0 (Del
10917 Aggressive - 0.00 10.00  Aggressive ~ 0
12870 | Very Aggressive D 2 @

Step 8: Maximum %: Select maximum percentage.
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Allocation Id
10903
10904
10905
10906
10908
10909
10910
10911
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10913
10914
10915
10916
10917
12370

Code
none
non Qual
Qualified
green
red
safe
risk
Fixed Interest
Indexed Annuity
Conservative
Moderately Conservative
Maderate
Maderately Aggressive
Aggressive
Very Aggressive

Color
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Default % Maximum % Risk level Replace With Id

0.00 500 n/a v 0
0.00 10.00 n/a v 0
0.00 1000 wa v 0 B
0.00 10.00/ n/a v 0 el
0.00 1000 na v 0 Del
0.00 10.00  Fixed Interest ~ 0 Del
0.00 1000 Aggressive ~ 0 B
0.00 10,00 Fixed Interest - 0
0.00 10.00  Indexed Annuity v 0
0.00 10.00)  Conservative A 0
0.00 10.00  Moderately Conservative ~ 0
0.00 10.00  Moderate hd 0
0.00 10,00  Moderately Aggressive ~ 0 Del
0.00 10.00  Aggressive e 0
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Combining Allocation Codes

You can merge one allocation code into another code by doing the

following:
Find the id of the code you would like to keep which is located at the left
side of the code.

. Enter this id into the "Replace with id” field of the code you would like to
be removed.

3. Press save.

All of the allocation codes on accounts using the “removed" code will be
changed to use the “replace with" code.

~




Step 9: Risk Level Dropdown Caret Arrow: In the Risk level text box select the drop down caret arrow and select a
risk level.
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Allocation Id Code color Default%  Maximum % Risk level Replace With Id Combining Allocation Codes
10303  none | (sl 0.00 500 n/a ~ 0
10904 [nonQual 5 .00 1000 (/e = 5 You can merge one allocation code into another code by doing the
: - following
10905 |Qualified | Sel 0.00 10.00) | n/a s o [E) 1. Find the id of the code you would lie to keep which s located at the left
10906 green = 0.00 10.00 n/a v 0 el sideof thecode. o
10908 red -l:‘ 0.00 10,00  n/a e 0 G 2. Enter this id into the "Replace with id" field of the code you would like ta
be removed
10909 safe = 0.00 10.00  Fixed Interest - 0 [E 3 Presssave
10910 risk | 5] 0.00 10.00  Aggressive v 0 [ Al of the allocation codes on accounts using the ‘removed" code will be
10911 Fixed Interest ‘sel] 0.00 10.00  Fixed Interest v 0 changed to use the “replace with' code.
10912 Indexed Annuity sel] 0.00 10.00  Indexed Annuity ~ 0
10913 Conservative ‘Sel 0.00 10.00  Conservative v 0
10914 Moderately Conservative sel] 0.00 10.00  Moderately Conservative v 0
10915 Moderate | (5l 0.00 10.00  Moderate v 0
10916 Moderately Aggressive Sel 0.00 10.00  Moderately Aggressive v 0 [Del
10917 Aggressive | [5el 0.00 10.00 essi 0
12370 Very Aggressive 5 10 oy
- _
Step 10: Save: Click on the green Save button underneath the Allocation Code List heading.
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Alocation 1d Code Default%  Maximum % Risk level Replace With Id Combining Allocation Codes
10903 none 0.00 500 n/a ~ 0
10904 |non Qual .00 0.00] [wa T o You can merge one allocation code into another code by doing the
: following;
10905 |Qualrfed 0.0 10.00{ [n/a 4 0 [E) 1. Find the ic of the code you would like to keep which is located at the eft
10906 green 0.00 10.00 | nfa - 0 [oel side of the code.
10008 red 0.00 1000  n/a = 0 f v‘ 2. Enter this id into the "Replace with id” field of the code you would like to
E be removed
10909 safe 0.00 10.00 | Fixed Interest v 0 ] 3. Press save
10010 risk 0.00 10.00 | Aggressive v 0 [E] Al of the allocation codes on accounts using the “removed” code will be
10911 Fixed Interest 0.00 10.00 | Fixed Interest v 1] changed to use the ‘replace with code.
10912 Indexed Annuity 0.00 10.00 | Indexed Annuity v 0
10913 Conservative 0.00 10.00 | Conservative h 0
10914 Moderately Conservative it 0.00 10.00 | Moderately Conservative W, 0
10915 Moderate | 0.00 10.00 | Moderate v 0
10916 Moderately Aggressive [ 0,00 10.00 | Moderately Aggressive v 0 [Del
10917 Aggressive -fj 0.00 10.00 | Aggressive ot 0
12870 Very Aggressive 5 10 | Opportunistic v 0 el
L _

Step 12: Allocation Code List: The new allocation code should be added to the list.
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Allocation Id Code Color Default %  Maximum % Risk level Replace With Id Combining Allocation Codes
10903 nene | & 0.00 500 n/a v 0
10804 non Qual [ 5l 0.00 1000 nfa % 0 You can merge one allocation code into another code by doing the
- following
10808 Qualified -D 0.00 1000 | n/a e 0 G 1. Find the id of the code you would like to keep which is located at the left
10906 green Sell 0.00 10.00 | nfa v 0 el side of the code.
waost  |ea (sl T ool [oa = 5 [E) 2 Emerthis id into the Replace with id" field of the code you would lie to
= be removed
10909  safe = 0.00 10.00  Fixed Interest v 0 [ 3. Press save
- —
10910 risk | [Sel 0.00 10.00  Aggressive ¥ 0 [ 2 Allof the allocation codes on accounts using the "removed” code will be
10911 Fixed Interest = 0.00 10.00 | Fixed Interest v 0 changed to use the ‘replace with” code.
10912 Indexed Annuity ‘sell 0.00 10.00 | Indexed Annuity ~ 0
10913 Conservative B 0.00 10.00  Conservative v 0
10914 Moderately Conservative D 0.00 10.00  Moderately Conservative v 0
10915 Moderate [ [Sel 0.00 10.00  Moderate v 0
10916 Moderately Aggressive sal] 0.00 10.00 | Moderately Aggressive v 0 (el
12370 Very Aggressive Sel 5.00 10.00 | Opportu 0]

If you feel you need more support or would like to set up demo time with one of our representatives, please contact
us at: +1-888-449-6917 or support@planscout.com






